of the stock to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 15, 1913. 
Approved by the Mayor August 5, 1913. 

No. 1206. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), to provide 
means for the construction and equipment of an industrial building at New York 
City Farm Colony, Borough of Richmond, under the jurisdiction of the Department 
of Public Charities. 

Be It Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), to provide means for the con-
struction and equipment of an industrial building at New York City Farm Colony, 
13orough of Richmond, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-

[...]

York Charter, the proceeds thereof to the amount of the par value of the stock to 
be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 15, 1913. 
Approved by the Mayor August 5, 1913. 

No. 1207. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding thirty-one thousand dollars ($31,000), in addition 
to corporate stock heretofore authorized, to provide means for the acquisition of 
additional ground for a site for a new hospital to replace the present Bradford 
Street Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn, under the jurisdiction of the Department

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New.  

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding thirty-one thousand dollars ($31,000), in addition to corporate stock 
heretofore authorized, to provide means for the acquisition of additional ground 
for a site for a new hospital to replace the present Bradford Street Hospital, Bor-
ough of Brooklyn, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, and

[...]

Charter, the proceeds thereof to the amount of the par value of the stock to be 
applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 15, 1913. 
Approved by the Mayor August 5. 1913. 

No. 1208. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) 
to provide means for the construction and equipment of a dispensary and emergency 
hospital, East New York, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Chari-
ties. 

Be It Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) to provide means for the construc-
tion and equipment of a dispensary and emergency hospital, East New York, under 

jurisdiction urisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, and that when authority there-
for shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and

[...]

stock to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 15, 1913. 
Approved by the Mayor August 5, 1913. 

No. 1210. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to provide 
means for the construction and equipment of a laundry at Kings County Hospital, 
under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities. 

Be It Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows : 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), to provide means for the construc-
tion and equipment of a laundry at Kings County Hospital, under the jurisdiction 
of the Department of Public Charities, and that when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby author-